  TL-N Rectangular Proximity Sensor 1
Rectangular Proximity Sensor
TL-N
A Variety of Models Available
for a Wide Range of Applica-
tions
<READ AND UNDERSTAND THIS CATALOG>
Please read and understand this catalog before purchasing
the products. Please consult your OMRON representative if
you have any questions or comments.
Ordering Information
■ TL-N@@MD DC 2-wire Models
Note: Models with a different frequency are available to prevent mutual interference. The model numbers are TL-N@MD@5 (e.g., TL-N7MD15).
■ DC 3-wire and AC 2-wire Models
Note 1. Models with a different frequency are available to prevent mutual interference. The model numbers are TL-N@ME@5 (e.g., TL-N5ME15).
2. Each of these models has a cable with a standard length of 5 m.
3. Each of these models with a robot cable is available and classified with the suffix “R” added to the model number (e.g., TL-N5ME1-R).
Shield Sensing distance Operation mode Model
Non-shielded NO TL-N7MD1
NC TL-N7MD2
NO TL-N12MD1
NC TL-N12MD2
NO TL-N20MD1
NC TL-N20MD2
7 mm
12 mm
20 mm
Shield Sensing distance Operation mode Model
Non-shielded DC 3-wire Models NPN NO TL-N5ME1 (See notes 2 and 3.)
NPN NC TL-N5ME2 (See notes 2.)
AC 2-wire Models NO TL-N5MY1
NC TL-N5MY2
DC 3-wire Models NPN NO TL-N10ME1 (See notes 2 and 3.)
NPN NC TL-N10ME2 (See notes 2.)
AC 2-wire Models NO TL-N10MY1
NC TL-N10MY2
DC 3-wire Models NPN NO TL-N20ME1 (See notes 2 and 3.)
NPN NC TL-N20ME2
AC 2-wire Models NO TL-N20MY1
NC TL-N20MY2
5 mm
10 mm
20 mm
2 TL-N Rectangular Proximity Sensor
Specifications
■ Ratings/Characteristics
TL-N@MD DC 2-wire Models
Note: The response speed is an average value. Measurement conditions are as follows: standard sensing object, a distance of twice the standard
sensing objects, and a set distance of half the sensing distance.
Item TL-N7MD@ TL-N12MD@ TL-N20MD@
Power supply voltage (operating
voltage range)
12 to 24 VDC (10 to 30 VDC), ripple (p-p): 10% max.
Leakage current 0.8 mA max.